## 21-C-00026; Virginia Park Wastewater Collection System Rehabilitation by CIPP Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 16, 2021

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 16, 2021												
		Approx.	Insistuform Technologies, LLC		LMR Construction Inc.		Miller Pipeline, LLC		Granite Inliner, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
Item No. Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100 Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
102 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 148,017.60	\$148,017.60	\$ 134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$225,000.00
0408.236 Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	46777	\$ 21.09	\$986,526.93	\$ 25.00	\$1,169,425.00	\$ 22.75	\$1,064,176.75	\$ 28.00	\$1,309,756.00	\$ 29.50	\$1,379,921.50
0410.295 Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	3460	\$ 28.70	\$99,302.00	\$ 30.00	\$103,800.00	\$ 23.25	\$80,445.00	\$ 45.00	\$155,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$128,020.00
0412.295 Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	257	\$ 35.50	\$9,123.50	\$ 40.00	\$10,280.00	\$ 29.00	\$7,453.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,850.00	\$ 57.00	\$14,649.00
0415.295 Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1561	\$ 46.30	\$72,274.30	\$ 55.00	\$85,855.00	\$ 60.30	\$94,128.30	\$ 70.00	\$109,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$93,660.00
0424.472 Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	LF	2381	\$ 95.60	\$227,623.60	\$ 91.00	\$216,671.00	\$ 96.50	\$229,766.50	\$ 80.00	\$190,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$238,100.00
0601.08 Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	46527	\$ 1.90	\$88,401.30	\$ 2.10	\$97,706.70	\$ 1.95	\$90,727.65	\$ 2.00	\$93,054.00	\$ 2.50	\$116,317.50
0601.10 Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	3360	\$ 1.90	\$6,384.00	\$ 2.20	\$7,392.00	\$ 1.95	\$6,552.00	\$ 2.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$10,080.00
0601.12 Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	257	\$ 1.90	\$488.30	\$ 2.40	\$616.80	\$ 1.95	\$501.15	\$ 2.00	\$514.00	\$ 6.50	\$1,670.50
0601.15 Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1561	\$ 4.20	\$6,556.20	\$ 5.30	\$8,273.30	\$ 2.70	\$4,214.70	\$ 3.00	\$4,683.00	\$ 4.50	\$7,024.50
0601.24 Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	2,381	\$ 5.80	\$13,809.80	\$ 10.60	\$25,238.60	\$ 5.45	\$12,976.45	\$ 4.50	\$10,714.50	\$ 5.50	\$13,095.50
O621 Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	LF	250	\$ 13.80	\$3,450.00	\$ 14.80	\$3,700.00	\$ 27.50	\$6,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,750.00
O621 Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 10" Dia.	LF	100	\$ 13.80	\$1,380.00	\$ 15.90	\$1,590.00	\$ 27.50	\$2,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00
0602.08 Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	12,000	\$ 3.20	\$38,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$54,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$72,000.00
0602.10 Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	850	\$ 3.20	\$2,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 4.50	\$3,825.00	\$ 9.00	\$7,650.00
0602.12 Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	10		\$32.00	\$ 6.00	\$60.00				\$45.00	\$ 25.00	\$250.00
0602.15 Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	250	\$ 5.30	\$1,325.00	\$ 7.50	\$1,875.00	\$ 9.90		\$ 4.50	\$1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,750.00
0602.24 Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	100		\$950.00	\$ 12.30	\$1,230.00	\$ 9.90		\$ 4.50	\$450.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00
0700 Disposal of Debris	CY	70		\$742.00	\$ 105.90	\$7,413.00				\$3,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$10,500.00
2050 Reconnect Service Connections	EA	1,680		\$84,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$16.80				\$84,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,680.00
2051.08 Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	1,100	\$ 269.60	\$296,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$385,000.00		\$297,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$203,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$374,000.00
2051.10 Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	EA	255		\$68,748.00	\$ 100.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$63,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$47,175.00	\$ 340.00	\$86,700.00
2051.12 Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12" Gravity Sewer	EA		\$ 269.60	\$539.20	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00		\$540.00	\$ 185.00	\$370.00	\$ 340.00	\$680.00
2051.15 Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 15" Gravity Sewer	EA	268		\$72,252.80	\$ 100.00	\$26,800.00		\$73,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$49,580.00	\$ 340.00	\$91,120.00
2051.24 Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 24" Gravity Sewer	EA	55		\$18,540.50	\$ 500.00	\$27,500.00				\$33,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$20,350.00
4800 Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	18,850		\$539,110.00	\$ 26.00	\$490,100.00		\$559,845.00		\$565,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$546,650.00
4600.1p Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement (in pavement)	EA	120	-	\$120,588.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$156,000.00		\$138,600.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$134,400.00
9000 Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS			\$11,864.00	\$ 165.00	\$13,200.00		\$19,800.00		\$23,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$16,000.00
9050.08 Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	46,777		\$2,338.85	\$ 0.05	\$2,338.85				\$65,487.80	\$ 0.25	\$11,694.25
9050.10 Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	3,460		\$346.00	\$ 0.05	\$173.00				\$5,190.00		\$3,460.00
9050.12 Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	257		\$822.40	\$ 0.05	\$12.85				\$385.50	\$ 15.00	\$3,855.00
9050.15 Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,561		\$8,273.30	\$ 2.00	\$3,122.00	\$ 5.50	\$8,585.50		\$33,561.50	\$ 15.00	\$23,415.00
9050.24 Sewage Bypass Pumping for 24" Dia. Sewer	LF	2,381	\$ 19.10	\$45,477.10	\$ 11.00	\$26,191.00	\$ 27.50	\$65,477.50	\$ 50.00	\$119,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$35,715.00
							+					
			TOTAL	\$3,076,966.68	TOTAL	\$3 106 220 00	TOTAL	\$3 262 240 20	TOTAL	\$3,453,386.30	TOTAL	\$2 770 CE7 75
		<u> </u>	IOTAL	\$3,070,900.08	IOIAL	\$3,196,330.90	TOTAL	\$3,263,210.20	IOTAL	φ3,433,300.3U	TOTAL	\$3,779,657.75
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration  Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the	referenced	project to the										
bowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 PM., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not				E	Sids Received By: Jim Greiner							
posting neteor, pursuant to city or rampa code chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-262, Procurement Protest Procedure: conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.	,					Jim Greiner, P.E.						
	1					City of Tampa - Cor 306 E. Jackson Stre		on Department				
						Tampa, FL 33602						